We, the Inter-fraternity Council, exist to enable fraternal organizations to

to promote the shared interests and grow and thrive through collaboration
values of our member fraternities: and teamwork, to provide an outlet for

leadership, service, brotherhood, and self-governance and accountability,
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the academic mission of Missouri the member organizations.
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President (Justin Roux— Justin0718@live.missouristate.edu):
* Specialized Programming went over fairly well

VP of Community Relations (Kelly Reeves— Reeves1914@live.missouristate.edu):
* Putting together a calendar for philanthropy and fundraising dates, as well as other
chapter events such as educational events

VP of Membership Development (Blake Shepheard— Shepheard2013@live.missouristate.edu ):
* Good luck on finals and enjoy your summer—do some things that exemplify what it means
to be a member of your fraternity

VP of Recruitment (Dustin Keyhill— Dustin013@live.missouristate.edu):
* Recruitment roundtable was on Tuesday night
* SOAR PowerPoint will be done Friday
* |FC Recruitment School outline is finished, looking for feedback from recruitment chairs

VP of Academics (Dalton Fischer— Fischer728@Ilive.missouristate.edu):
* 4.0 Dinner will be held in September at 425 in Downtown Springfield
* Meeting with Dept. Heads to attend the dinner
* Beginning work on the FSL Scholarship
* Meeting with Dr. Tomasi over the summer to discuss the FSL Sponsored Event during
Academic Dishonesty Week next semester

VP of Administration (Ryan Dansby— Dansby222@live.missouristate.edu):
* Reaching out to chapters that still have outstanding dues

Director of Social Awareness (Kolby Eller— Eller114@Ilive.missouristate.edu):

Director of New Member Education (Zach Dawson— Dawson41194®@Ilive.missouristate.edu):
*  Will begin to work with Blake on the potential consolidation of positions




Director of Marketing (Bobby Orr— Orr77 @live.missouristate.edu):
* PHA is fine with new shirt color

Good luck on finals to everyone!

Chief Justice (Evan Grosch— Evan512@live.missouristate.edu):

Reviewing bylaws and will have a final version ready by next semester
Wrapping up conduct cases
Have a safe summer!

Associate Chief Justice (Chris Klenke— Klenkell@live.missouristate.edu):

* Softball Tournament will cost $90 per team, 10 person teams. Lunch will be provided, date
will be finalized by Thursday afternoon

o Saturday, September 17, 24™ or October 1%

Unregistered events over the summer are still unregistered events and chapters can get in
trouble for them

IFC Advisor (Laura Whitmire—LauraWhitmire@missouristate.edu):
* Nix colony dues instead or in addition to a colony fund?
Working on alternatives over summer

Summary:

Justin—Delegate Applications due May 9 to the OSE
Dalton—CramJam will be Sunday night from 7 pm to midnight

Blake—| will be spending a good potion of my summer working on planning the IFC Men's

Retreat. If you have ideas/suggestions and want to share them, | encourage you to email
me at shepheard2013@live.missouristate.edu

Old Business:
New Business:

Announcements:

October 1*" is now the preference for the softball tournament



